Pinehurst Historic Preservation Commission Special Meeting February 11, 2015 Fire Department Conference Room 4:00 p.m.



AGENDA

Commission Members:

Jim Lewis, Chairman Jack Farrell, Vice-Chair Judy Davis. Commission Member Bob Farren, Commission Member Molly Gwinn, Commission Member Amanda Jacoby, Commission Member Jim McChesney, Commission Member

I. Call to Order

II. Public Hearing Items:

COA: 15-006 A request to demolish the rear stairs on Pine Crest Inn and rebuild with a different selection of materials. The property is located at 50 Dogwood Road, Pinehurst, NC. This property can be identified as Moore County Parcel ID# 24635. The applicant is Sandhills Building Systems and the property owner is Pine Crest Inn.

III. Other Business

- IV. Next Meeting Date: February 26, 2015
- V. Comments from attendees
- VI. Motion to Adjourn